Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. Joseph Lobrutto

Vice President

Crosstown Cleaners

226 Center Street, Suite AL
Jupiter, Florida 33458

Re: Facility I.D. No. 099?/0440
Dear Mxr. Lobrutto:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District oxr local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

s, Dy

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

—jf(lﬂﬁv«@}wm;rzmﬁa'n DIB  CnessNbwn  (leaners

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

(onossNown (A eanww S

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

_ FID-05)- 06040 &
4. Facility Location: ?2¢ (’/MV W"-vﬁé ,@/

Street Address:
City;_/, , County: Zip Code:
JopNov Pl Ww. PR 5591

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

TJoseph Lo RAND Y P,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: /
Organization/Firm: (O os s JoOWw A (Veandvs
Street Address: 22 ¢ 2o\ 7i ST AL

City: County: Zip Code: )
TopTr  Fla w PR 22urd
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (#fo77) '791,] ©uD 2{/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEP 5 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device

Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

_ /559
Dry-to-Dry Unit Lo FFmM AN gr/ ,
(1) w/ ref. condenser Ll B N as/)00n dfi .

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec1aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ et gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ﬂ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ X ] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | # New small area source [ |
Existing large area source | New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser [ X 1|

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ﬁ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2} are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

Ali steam and hot water generating units exempt (<1
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

Ll

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ é No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

f W%ﬁi Dtﬁg, 25 I g

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE-Z OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY G RE-INSPECTION D
TIMEN_[0:/ 5 A TIMEQUT__[I: ]S A m AIRSID%: 09 GO YY O
TYPEOFFACILITY:_ DPDryy Clean er
FACILITYNAME: . _.C prose Towan. Cleaners | DATE__ 3 «J/- 92
FACILITY LOCATION__ AR (o Cente, Street
Jupiter, EL 3345 ¥

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Q'Qs-elnl‘ Le Br qi'fo PHONE NUMBER: CS'CL) 744~ oLy
m Based on rhe results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Anriual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ 3~ f{ ~ 79
' (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ Mavdin S hiebley |

’ (Please Print) (s5c j)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: WA . PHONE NUMBER: 339 - 4535




W5 ’ ,.

- PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERNMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Y CONMFPLAINT/DISCOVERY =
RE-INSPECTION a
: _ ' /
aRs 4 _ 0499440  DATE: SI\@H‘J TIMEIV: _t[1/  TIME OUT: 10> |
FACILITY NAME: C%ob} *C‘uv( ( \f,m\.evs
FACILITY LOCATION: > 2.0 L%\-v\, S¥ Quﬁ) ;}4,\,. 3; ¥ )'b/
\
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility nodfied DARM by 9/1/96 az/
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ]
3. Facility failed to noufy DARM to use general permit _ a
[PART I CLASSIFICATION - |J
TFacility indicated on notxﬂc:mon form rhat it is: -
' (check aporopriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area sourcs % 2. New sipall areu source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry ondy, x<140 gal/yt
wransfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galfyr
borth rypes, x<i40 gaifyr both types, x<140 galiyr _
(cgnstrucned before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr bath types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on ar after 12/9/51)
This is a carrect facility classification ' &Y aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eliaible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purcnased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was __¥ gallons.

L of 4 ‘ ~ Ravised 10/28/96



HPART [: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIRENMENTS

Is the responsible officral of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchiorcethylene in tighty sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine dears except during loading/unicading?

(8 )

4, Drmnmg cartridge flters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
jeast 24 hours prior te disposal?

5. Maintairing sclvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carben adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

o ax

dy

e

&y

ay aN Mé\

an
anN

aN

EART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to Segtember 22, 1993

(complete A and B below). —

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arza sources:
{check approprizate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the aporopriate vent conols?

N

Equipped dry-fo-dry machines with a clgscd-loap vapor venting system? -

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upen cpening the docr?

w)

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the cutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the
condenser exceeded 43°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that.the coolant had tesn completely charged?

If.classification 1 has been checked, no ceuntrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld he equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

avy

ay

ay

ay

ay

aw
‘aN an/a
aN anNva
aw
aN
an

Ravised 10/28/96



B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
[. Measured and recorded the exhaust iemperature on the outlet side of the \_ondenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drveL machines on a weekly basis? ay aw
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condensear
inlet and oudet weskly? . ay an
Is the temperature differendal equal to aor greater than 20° F? Oy anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Yy N awa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN__N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port an the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentraians is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contacion,
ar cxpansion, is at least 2 duct.gii;.a.meters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downsueam from no other inlet? Qy aN__N/A
3. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON Qwa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? Oy AN Owa
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @4 aN
12. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpton? . (Eé aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: |
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; & oN
. documentation of parts ardered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? 2 UN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments aniy) ay aw W/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy anN_B7A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? B? an
7. Maintained deviation reports? avy aN
Problem corrected? a7 oN _
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? OY ON eNA
[[PA.RT VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS u
L. gy an

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4

Revised 10/23/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extériar surfaces) E}'/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : D/
Odar (notceable gerc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentaton (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a _/_Nﬁx
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenﬁ:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? Qy ON_&N7A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy aN_ A
. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear an a weskly basis? Oy AN CN /A
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy aw /ﬁ/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicare samples (calorimetric only)? Ay QN__N/A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? Qy an
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, |
couplings, and valves Y ax Muck coakers . ay CIN;/N, A
Door gaskets and seating ay QN Stills ay CIN___N“,' A
Filter gaskets and seating dy aw Exhaust dampers Qy C]N_:FA?;
Pumps - dy oaw Diverter valves gy anN__Nja
Salvent tanks and containers Qr an Cartridge filter housings CIY ~ N NJA
Water separatars AaY aw

T a1 AX\

. Name of Responsible Ofcial (Sigpature

qag\r)ov-\(‘ L,D CD\/\._,%J\'O Yy sy
Nare of Responsible Official (Print) & Prore #

M S e

Inspector’s N

W ‘

(Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

3l 97

" Date of Inspection

3 )13

Appraximate Date of Next Inspection

1. Sé?condary Containment for: Dry "Cleaning Machine & Storage area
' Waste area

Spotting area Sealed =7

2. Disposal of Water,from Water Separator using approved evaporator 1 0]

or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water (1 [1

4 of4 Revised 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM(T /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AWUAL/@\/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION ]
TIME I™: _// 1 %0 TIMEOUT:_ /R0 5 AIRS D2 O PG O H#FLD

TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘}VY e @z ,’ﬂja .-

SACILITY NAME:_ 055 T onom  </2ansy s DATE._ 718 - 94

ACILITY LOCATION: .26 - (Coxlel  <treet
: Jupter, =L 33 4 s~

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ J o5 e;p}; 4—0 byu H-0 PHONE NUMBER: 7 ¢ — 00 2,6/
g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
O Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the follovnng compliance
discrepancies were noted: _ :
CONMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ' FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

e o O
e ST
o ~
2y o L
ochA4 {% (ﬂ
p - v = N
X
Q, S .
3
- o
COMMENTS:
The Annual Comphance Certification form has be=n propgrly certified and submitted to the msacctor YESD NM

DATE OFNEXTINSPECTION: %?" /yfyf
v (Apprzm:\te) 4 .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: % (' CLho&KS Al
(Please Print)
IVSPECTORSSICNATURE@ M //Z_Q%//I/—\MONE NUMBER: 35 = 30/ C




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ~ ${2m_S

TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

. TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: O??O Zf%@ DATE: 9-1¢- ?{TIME N: 1. 3 TIME ouT: /2 1L 05
FACILITY NAME: (W’_Dfﬂ/(/(mv) (o torin~ss
FACILITY LOCATION:"_~ 7—é ConTeh Sthreed
J Lep )‘H/{ FC 335§
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Jo%l\ Lo bz/ L« t19  pHONE: 744 — kﬁﬁ A

CONTACT NAME: _ ‘ - PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: i O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification }XY ON CCan not determine I
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
g facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was O gallons. ‘ ? A <
—Z |7 R0 3K N 191§

1of3 Revised 9/15/97



[PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? . ,{Y aN anN/a
Examining the containers for leakage? /Bf ON ON/A

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? L2y OoN

> w

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /B? ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

E PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ﬂ
In Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equjpped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). CZarbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 : - :

If classification 4 hadh\been checked; the machine sho

be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B belo :

A. Has the responsible official of a
(check appropriate boxes)

ew sources #nd existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate veng/con ? Oy ON
system? Oy ON ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a divertegalve so airflow will be d

(V)

cted away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the température of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-we ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted thg #quipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy aGN OnNv/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1.

6.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temp differential equal to or greater than 20°

Measured and recorded the perc conce
at the end of the final drying cycle while the ma
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?}

than 100 ppm?

st stream weekly
#§ venting to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration equal to or |

Assured that the sampling port on the«arbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dyet diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dfameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrgafn from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer maehines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ~

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i ' 1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

3.

n

N

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /U’{ aN
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? N
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 124 ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? }ZI/Y aN aN/A
Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instrumens) ay oN @Na
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON QQ/A
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay oN
Maintained deviation reports? )ZfY aN ON/A
Problem corrected? Ay ON QN/A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ‘

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repafr
inspection? / QN

[ ]

. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ) . Y anN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /aém aN/A - Muck cookers Qy DNM
Door gaskets and seating /D{ ON ON/A Stills /a( ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ;P(CI‘N aN/A Exhaust dampers aQy GN p’I/(A
Pumps /214/ ON ON/A Diverter valves ZY ON aNa
Solvent tanks and containers /& aN QwNva Cartridge filter housings /Q{’ aN ON/A
Water separators Q¥ ON QON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) (B/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : /Q/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) /Z/") [ i
Halogen leak detector a¥ 1A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: 4

a_ Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(P1D/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

. JDS‘{@? /f@ﬁé{gb Mf; éi/
espons e Official’s Name es%ﬁsible Offi¢ial’s Signature
(Please Print) ﬂ

/Kg\/fzo/(j/ﬂ‘ S )5 T 5

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
L — S . " 7
Inspector’s Signature Appr&xmate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area (T [ 1
Waste area [

1
Spotting area Sealed |71 [ ]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator/[]/ [ 1]
- or contracted Wastewater service [ [ 1

e Prile bp The W27
T IG Reka
Y Asked R fxp@;;z//c?“;a// pet Perchaal

o s\ FE
\\O”chlif%#/ Rocowds ?‘ﬂ/ Joak  Ho Keep N

Second rip 1(/49 ade do Look ot Hone yelerds.

o (rame Tlem Foep Gulemded 72&7/ Aeodd

Koepry . .

L

505 -



. BEST AVAILABLE COPY

v

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

' TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL a’

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

[NSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

RE-INSPECTION [:]

TIMeEN: [R 200 TIMEOUT: /R 30

TYPE OF FACILITY: DX Clea p (s

ARs10%_09904 4 0

FACILITY NAME:

CCROS(TO WA C L AT

FACILITY LOCATION: AL /[

(enfeh  St—

DATE: q"l?'??
7

_Jwpiter, FC R34y g

' RESPONSIBLE OFFICtAL: J 6 ¢ ) h Lo B;/q H2

PHONE \IUMBER.

71/’4 —Jo02YK

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is foun& to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Caode (F.A.C.).

|:] Based on the results of the comphance requu'ements evaluated during this i inspection, the t'ollowmo complxance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLLANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

 ROLLOWD TR REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Anaual Compliance Cerification form has bezn proparly canified and submined to tae inspector

200 ¢

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

Hpril

YESG NO@

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

/Q L/ @/\o/f,%/‘

_ (Please Print) 2 ; 7@
) . — S0
INSPECTOR'S S(CNATURF@?[/%W’/“L PHONE NU\ldER 55 )
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: /)9?01/’4‘0 DATE: & - &7’7? TIMEIN: /2500 TiMEoUT: /R 39
FACILITYNAME@ CRoss TO\OM CLCAG\/EQ,

dFaciLITY LOCATION: 27/é C@y\j“C’/L, £ IL/
J P yer, FL XD Y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : j 0.5€ P}‘? LO Bsutto PHONE: 7W l OO l

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

HPART I: NOTIFICATION ' _ ﬂ

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

-0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION o . T gnit - |
.| Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - Q No notification form . .. . i
|| (check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum

A. ) ‘
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source -0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr o - .. both types, x <140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) “ '~ | (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source | 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x <£1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(construcied before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification )6 awN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity ofpefchlorbcé.:fﬁ(perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
© facility W:LS gallons { /"}7/ Z ? g ==l . So
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[PART I1l: CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ,aY/DN anN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? P/CIN Qn/Aa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬂ{ aN Qw/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay QN ,B(

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - 1 -
In Part XX-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part.V

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped w1th a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shqdu be equnpped wnth : xther a refrlgerated :

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B pelow). Carbon adso er must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 o Tatag o .

If classification 4 has been checked the machine shohld be egquippe thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

i A. Has the responsible ofﬁcxal of all new sources and exjysting 12rge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . - Qy ON -

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veptinglsystem? V o - Qay ON OnvAa

[V3}

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow/will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? i Qy ON OQw/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the ougfet exhaust stredm of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaustltemperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON OwA
6. Conducted all temperaturs monitoring/after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had bezn gdmpletely charged? Qy ON
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Assured that the sampling post'on the carbon adsorbéx exhaust for mea§Mng

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet we

ifl the exhaust stream weekly
achine is venting to the adsorber,

at the end of the final drying cycle whi
if machines are equipped with a carbon

perc concentrations is at 1
or expansion; is at le

t 8 duct diameters downstr
duct diameters upstream from

of any bend, contraction,
bend, contraction,

or expansion; and déwnstream from no other inlet? : _ o R tlY ON QN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with dividual _
condenser coils? . A - .. ay ON ONnA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? .’_ '
EPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - =~ " .0 o inms o ko H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follqﬂvﬁmg:f__f; f B
- a. documentation of leaks rcpz;ired w/in 24 hrs? 6r; e o le/A
b. documentation c;f parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? /@Y/DN aN/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON _AaN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON )Z@
6. Maintained starrup/shutdowrymalfunction plan? /ZY/DN
7. Maintafned deviation reports? ON ON/A
Problem corrected? - Q(DN ON/A
8. Mah_\_tained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON /A
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. -

" [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair N

inspection? Y QN

. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . /Q’/DN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

[E8)

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves )2{ ON ONA ~ Muck cookers Qy ON M

Door gaskets and seating /CZ{ aN awva Stills /(27 DN aw/a

Filter gaskets and seating /a? aN Qw/a Exhaust dampers ay DN/U'I'(/;A.

Pumps /O{ ON ON/A Diverter valves _Y 0N ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers /QY ON ON/A ~ Cartridge filter housings /D"{ QN ON/A -

Water separators /Q’{ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) _ /[2/

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ) )/

Odor (noticeable perc odor) o /B/

Use of direct-reading mstrumentanon (F IDIPID/calonmetnc tubes) ' '- , 3 /Q/p / A’ "

Halogen leak detector . E Lo o ) — ,D/I\J/ﬂ T
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ° SRR QA -

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? | | oy oN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basxs'7 . Ty ClN ]
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use” . : D ClY ClN _ _::.
e. Verified for accuracv bv use °f duphcatc samples (Calonmetnc onlv)"’ e CIY .CH;I-: N

TFoSer 4 Lo LRVI]S

Responsible Official’s Name ' espofdible Official’s Sig}nature
(Pleage Pri / %

AV CJe kShi t—2)-55

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

ﬂ(/ ClotifI 74”\/, > poe .

Inspector’s Signarurs

ppro“mat. Date of Next [nspection
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hDDlT]ONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

T e e e e Teeem o Tl L el
. . - - : . em s e me e el Lo L s ot lad e

2.

D:lsposal of Water frcm Water Separator usmg approved evaporator
or oontracted Wastewater service

r j ’

50f5 -
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

i INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME N:_2¢ /5 ___TIMEOUT__2: 865 AIRS ID#:_ Q990450 R
TYPE OF FACILITY: Jr’v C/emv.,\;f L=
FACILITY NAME, . . CRo55 Town Cleaness DATE: 3 /76 [oo
FACILITY LOCATION: A%l Canlkee Stpost # 44 7
Jupike F1 334548 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Joweph Lobzuthe PHONE NUMBER:_ 754 — 002§% |
E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durma this inspection, the facnhty is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
L]

Based on the results of the compllance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREME\IT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

24

7
£ =)
—_— - E B ¢~
©% 7 O
2% 0
B - T
W = >
Pz n <L
£ES &
32 & m
E?'l "2. =)
COMMENTS: EY =
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ | NOE
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: maech 200/
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___

Teffeay Dk

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

. 0

%ﬂ lj : QJ/UJ\

PHONE NUMBER: 3355 ~3070 X7 /39

Page of

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENLE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST. - *

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION a) |
AIRS ID#: ©290 440 DATE: 3/)@7/69 TIME IN: R:/5 TIME OUT: _3: 45
FACILITY NAME: CPoss fowd Clean &
FACILITY LOCATION: 2206  Gitee St
Jupter F/ 33958
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Jowsph LeBeatto PHONE: 744 ~00238.
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[[PART I: NOTIFICATION .

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

|
|

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

=

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |
U No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ;.
(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source x 2. New small area source, a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source i 4. Nevw large arca source a
dry-1o-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x £ 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both-types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) , {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. Thisisa correctwfaciliry classification xY 0N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchaséd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ~gallons. Apeid j99% L manech 2ues
R
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PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - . T 7]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

XY an anva

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impefvious containers?
XY an an/a

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? KY ON

NN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Xy an ana

ay aw )z]'N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - . |
In Part YI-A: : : .

1f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

1f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below)

If classification 3 has bgen checked, the machine should be equipped with eitheré refrigerated

condenser or a carbon a8sorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber rust have been installed

prior 10 Sepiember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been che ked; the maghine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

S \

A. Has the responsible official of all ne¥ sgurces and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriz Oy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with ing system? Oy ON ONA

Equipped the condenser with a diperter valve so airfloy will be directed away from the

Ly

condenser upon opening the dogt? Gy ON ON/A

4. Mcasured and recorded the
condenser on a weekly/bi;

mperature of the outlet exhaus\stream of a refrigerated

eekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted thé equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
' Oy ON ONA

condenser exceeded 45° F?
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

e —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature. on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aw
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ~
inlet and outlet weekl Oy OGN ONA
Is the temperature diffsgential equal to or greater than 20° F? Uy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc cdgcentration in the eXhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle wiNje the maching/is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon ay anN awa
Is the perc concentration equal to or Jessgfan 100 ppm? Ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carb adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diam#éters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diametep§ upstream from bend, contraction, ,
or expansion; and downstream from #fo other inlet? N Ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) witiNgdividual
condenser coils? ay ON an/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

HBART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

= ; 3

Has the responsible official;
(check appropriate boxes) :
; X

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? OnN

WY ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? .

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; RY ON ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? XTY OnN ON/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ) ay an %N/A

Oy oN Kia
¢ on

XY On ana
X[y ON ONa
Oy On fiva

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o w s

Maintained deviation reports?
~ Problem correcied?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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- ‘HADDITIONAL SITEINFORMATION:

. S Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area. X1 [ 1
Waste area X1 [ 1
Spotting area Sealed P 11
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ 1 [X]
- ' or contracted Wastewater service Pa [ 1.
N ) : : ~
MU Picks up i Unslouakez asd washk
y - Siudye || R '
; A

501'5.-




MPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | '

Does the responsible official conduct’a’weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair -

inspection? : ' : - ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - ' KY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ' .
couplings, and valves ﬁfY ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers Oy ON MN/A
Door gaskets and seating ﬂ,Y ON ON/A Stills XY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating }ZiY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON N'N/A
Pumps Xy an ana Diverter valves MY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers yY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings XY ON ON/A
Water separators XTY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~ N
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) =4

Odor (noticeable perc odor) X
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) o V nAa

Halogen leak detector N na

Ifﬁs.ing’direct-readinginstrumentation, is t}’me equipment: - ' ﬂN/A
ay GN

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceiétrations in a range of 0-5Q0 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on éweek]y basis? Oy ON
d. Keptina c]ean.and secure area when not in use? | Qy OGN
Ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Kesponsible Official’s Name nBible Official’sg Slgnature

(Please Print)

)05{//7 lﬂ ﬂ)h’% R 0" | /44/%/% V/

j@'rFQJ}/ Diwk - 3/;7;, /o:.
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date éf lnsﬁection
Datsnsy Dl maech 2.cel )
Cﬁafspe&or s Sigifhrure Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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BT " INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT '~
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY' [___]

(XY

TYPE CF INSPECTIOI:

ANNUAL Er

" BEST AVAILABLE'.COP'Y '
INSJ’,£CTION E

TIME IN: TIME OUT:

AIRS ID#: 0‘?‘t°q‘-t?>

. ' \
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ \)e_t,k lexning
u T ——
FACILITY NAME: - Cvozy  Wwvw  Oesner DATE:M
FACILITY LOCATION: , | _
RESPO\'SIBLE OFFICIAL:__3% b Lobw Yo PHONENUMBER:__ )44 Q02 %
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunmar this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .
]:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: | |
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
s
o3 .- IBE
> -
o5 oo ==
SE o<
& O

COMMENTS:

The Annual Comphance Certification form has been properly cemf' ed and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPEC’I’ION

YES[ ] Nq@/ |

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

0\
(Approximate)
L ieldlor [
(Please Print)
3% Do

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: : \N\

PHONE NUMBER:

Reviscd 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE GOPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE v CENFRAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @7 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
\/ RE-INSPECTION Q
farrspx:0 192 960 pae Ay bf),tv O TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Cioyy Towa O\ Cavier>

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 2 1 Cedi. & dopgihew  3dusyY

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: I >eolm Loy 40 pEoNE: U4 003 ¥

CONTACT NAME: _
L

T~

. R

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriats box) ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup -
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' Do

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - _ - O No notification form S
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al ) , . ) .

1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source Q.

dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, X <200 gal/yr

both types, x <140 gal/yr - * ~.. both types, x <140 galyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) . "7 77 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing largzarea saurce Q 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry cnly, 140 £x <2,100 galiyvx dry-to-dry only, 140 £x<2,100 galyr

t=nsfzronly, 200 Sx < 1,300 galiyy
both types, 190 <x < 1,880 galivr
(conszuctzd befors 12/9/91)

t2nsfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr
toth types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(conszucted on or after 12/9/91)

] 5. This is a corract facility classification ay aN QOCan rot datarmine

j I ro, pleass check e azpropriats classification:

; a facilicy qualifiad for a gensszl permit as number atcvs

' TS . .. . et £ . .

) a facilicy exceeds above limiss and is not eligitiz {era ginamaigermlt

I

i y .

| B. Thatetal quagsicy elparshlercetiviene (p2:2) purchasad witiin the praczding 12 menths by tis dry cl2aniag
acilicy was \g gallens.

!

L




o

| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /? aN aON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y, ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? U( anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y QN QN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : aQy ON E}I@/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -
In Part IJ-A:

If classification 1-has been chécked, no controls are requi[ed. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below).Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sourtes and £xisting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls Qy 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor/venting sxstem? Qy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a ciiverter valve so airﬂovf' will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? i ay ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy QN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarure of the .

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy QN QN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and aﬁer

o Oy ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

——

T— — —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located |
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? 0y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the co
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to o Qy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the ex stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventingqQ the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? " Qy ON On/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 pm? ay OGN ON/A-
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber/exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - ' Qy OGN AN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Qy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . i |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) o
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? D§ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumpﬁon? /24 UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _ /
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days /{ '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON AaN/A
4. Maintained calibration data'é (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN 1A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring daté on perc concentrations? - Oy aN 1A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? A /JY ON ' 'H
7. Maintained deviation reports? aN aw/A
Problem ﬁonected? Y GN ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy ON q&/A

Sof5 - Revised 9/15/97
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: -

1. Secondary Containment for:

Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

-

or oontracted Wastewate.r service

RASt FIF AR Y

Dry C.leam_ng Machine & Storage area [/]

Yes NO

[1

[/f[]_

2. D:Lsposal of Water firom Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ] [/1/

YJ[]

)

[1-°

50f5 .



I' PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ]
‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct'a'»'{ee};ly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and re gir .
inspection? S /(\; . ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? * | 4 ‘ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, :
coupl_ings, and valves AY aN QN/A . Muck cookers ay ON %/A
Door gaskets and seating 54 aN an/a Stills /Z{ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating aON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN %/A
Pumps J ON ON/A° ~  Divertervalves ¥ on onva
Solvent tanks and containers j aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings P’{ aN ON/A
Water separators Y ON GN/A
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? - :
Visua'] examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~ A {
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskt.:ts;) | ﬁ/
6dor (noticeable perc odor) ' /
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;élorimenic tubes) ' é( h(,o(
Halogen leak detector ' . & My
I ﬁsing'direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - o ?.N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standarld gas prior to and after each use ,.
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? QY anN
Respon le/Official’s Name ' Responsible Official’s Signature

(Pl&ase Print)

\V\& Lt deloy - | L-Lj)g/oé

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
hm L | e oy -
Inspector’s Signature - - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 i Revised 9/15/97
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® Print your'name anb address on the reverse

US Postal éervice b

Z 333 LbL? 155

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto

JOSEPH LOBRUTTO

JUPITER FL 33458

volunug T uy

CROSS TOWN CLEANERS

226 CENTER STREET #A1

]
AIRS 1D # 0990440

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

L

B Complete items1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is.desired.

ON ON D R

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B Date of Deh%

2 |G-

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

C. Slgnature
ent
X\ D Msee

or on the front'ifspace permits.

1
|
|
J
|
|

\ 226 CENTER STREET #A1

1. Article Addréssed to:

AIRS ID # 0990440~
CROSS TOWN CLEANERS :
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO ‘,

D. Is defivery address different from item 17 [ Yes -
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

\
|
|
|
|
|
|

JUPITER FL 33458

3. Service Type

O Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

) 2. Anlcle%mgr(Cop};é ‘jervicf_laf(y

I
|
l
|
|
l
f
l

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

|
|
l
|
|

102595-99-M-1789




Z 210 kb2 431
us Postial Service 7
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

CROSS TOWN CLEANERS
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO

226 CENTER STREET #Al
JUPITER FL 33458

AIRS ID # 0990440

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

!
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items'1, 2,-and3. Also completé
item 4 if. Restricted Delivery is desired.

2

W Print your name-and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. -

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, (
or on the front if space permits.

1
[

A

i

A=

1. Article Addressed to: I YES, dnter dellvery address below: [ No
AIRS ID # 0990440
CROSS TOWN CLEANERS
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO
226 CENTER STREET #A1 ‘
JUPITER FL 33458 3. Service Type
. Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
I Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Art|cle ;ﬂber (Copy from L/serwce label)

|
|
|

[ Agent

[J Addressee {
g
i
[
[

PS Form 3811, July 1992

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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|

!
l
|
|
|
!

— e
r

W completed on the reverse side?

iv

US Postal Service

* Z 333 LkLO 498 CKQO\

Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided.

3
!
i
Y

[ Sentto

JOSEPH LOBRUTTO

JUPITER FL 33458

Certified Fee

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
1

CROSS TOWN CLEANERS

226 CENTER STREET #A1

AIRS ID # 0990440

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

—

S e s e e

SENDER:
* mCompleta items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete iterns 3, 4a, and 4b.

card fo you.

permit.

delivered.

sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

sWrite ‘Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the anticle number.
mThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

CROSS TOWN CLEANERS
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO

226 CENTER STREET #A1
JUPITER FL 33458

T TAIRSID # 0990440, -

4a. Article Number

Z 333 Lo qug/

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured
7 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery 2 [ (b

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

JUr

- ure: (Adlregsee opAgent,
" PS-Eerfn

w , December 1994

1025959780175 Domestic Return. Receipt

7

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

]




P-174 052 1Ll

S Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail (J\

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See revese)

-
R\

{Santto

CROSS TOWN CLEANERS
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO °
226 CENTER STREET #A1
JUPITER FL 33458

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0990440

i

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

7
—

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

[PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

J

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint your najne and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit,

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: ‘. 4a. ;5“?87’\‘2766@5‘02 Zé‘ Z

AIRS ID # 0990440 4b. Service Type

CROSS TOWN CLEANERS O Registered JA Certitied
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO . O Express Mail O Insured
226 CENTER STREET #Al O Retum Receipt fof Mefchandise [ COD

JUPITER FL 33458 7. Date of D:%ye
/)77

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee orAgen%\‘

8. Addresse9's Qﬂdress (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Z 333 bl2 aac

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID 0990440

JERRERT CORPORATION
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO

226 CENTER STREET #Al -
JUPITER FL 33458

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address :

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




~\_ ————

Is your R N ADD completed on the reverse slde?

~— e e e

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 k13 72C

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

MNA nAt 11iea far Inbrenabinaat Ba_ 1A o
AIRS ID# 0990440
JERRERT CORPORATION
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO
226 CENTER STREET #A1
JUPITER FL 33458
Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

SENDER:

nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite “Return Receipt Requestad* on the mailpiece below the article number.
m»The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee's Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

e | 2333613722

JERRERT CORPORATION 4b. Service Type
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO [ Registered
226 CENTER STREET #A1 O Express Mail
JUPITER FL 33458

N
.

@ Certified

O Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

LS

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

X

7 Signayre: (Addressee or Agent)

). Wemon

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

PS-Fofm 3811, December 1994

J02s05.07 80179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




! U.S. Postal Service
‘ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prqvidei,li)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

' A F Postmark
Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) Here

Restricted Dellvery Fee
{Endorsement Requiredh |.

10 AIRS 1D # 0990440001AG
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO Weﬂ_§
CROSS TOWN CLEANERS \

226 CENTER STREET #A1
JUPITER FL 33458

/‘

7000 0520 0020 9372 ?5E7

PS Form 3800, February 2000 See Reverse for Instructions
Pirrahut Sotpa R LT OL
‘ss3HAAVY NYNL3d 40 LHDIY 3H
SENDER: CO 34073ANT 40 dOL LV ¥3NOWS 3V N on DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery |

s/7/ g

C. Signaturs . !

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desiad.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. ¢’
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 4 /'Z/Agent
or on the front if space permits. L. [ Addressee
- - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No
10 AIRS ID # 0990440001AG B !
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO \ t
CROSS TOWN CLEANERS :
226 CENTER STREET #A1 3. Service Type !
. JUPITER FL 33458 < Tirtified Mail [ Express Mail L
| [ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
: : ’ [ Insured Mail O c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
"} 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
l SR
PS Form 3811, July 1998 Dorestic Return Receipt B ) 102595-99-M-1789




P 2k5 302 2uD

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Na nat iea fnr Intamatinnal bail /Can ravamal

JERRERT CORPORATION
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO

226 CENTER STREET #A1
JUPITER FL 33458

AIRS 1D#: 0990440

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

I3

; SENDER: :
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. _. .. .
. ®Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number,
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

: AIRS ID#: 0990440 ’
JERRERT CORPORATION »
JOSEPH LOBRUTTO .
226 CENTER STREET #A1

JUPITER FL 33458

o

4a. Article Number

A5 303 40

4b. Service Type

O Registered O Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured
(O Return Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD

7. Date of Dehve% %

e e e e e e e e e

RHTURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

. Received By: (Print Name)

TN

&/ 6. Signature: (Addres?gw;;;tj
X 6'49/

loyaur

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank y'ou for using Return Receipt Service,

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

e e e

e —————— e
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N THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0317117

- Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on’your mailing label.

. . : . s -z .\';-‘- .
. a1 g
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THIS PORTION MUST BE A'I +ACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361363

Please include your AIRS ED# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
. /,‘
' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ssp/60

Do NOT Remove Label
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